T

national treasury

Department:
Naticnal Treasury
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X115, Pretoria, 0001 » 4C Church Square, PRETCRIA, 0002 » Tel: +27 12 3153711, Fax: +27 12 406 9055 » wwwi.treasury.gov.za

FROM: Mr Johnny Ramoroka, Tel: 012 395 6524, Email: Johnny.Ramoroka@treasury.gov.za

TRANSVERSAL CONTRACT
REF: RT50-2017 Contract Extension

ADDENDUM:37

CONTRACT RT50-2017: SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF MEDICAL AND INDUSTRIAL
GASES TO THE STATE FOR A PERIOD OF 60 MONTHS

Kindly note that the above-mentioned contract has been extended for a period not exceeding
4 months ending 31 January 2024. The main purpose of exténding the RT50-2017 contract is
to allow a smooth transition from the current contract RT50-2017 to a new contract
RT50-2023. The RT50-2017 contract is only extended for medical gas items (Limpopo, Free
State, North-West and Mpumalanga) on a handover basis and in only institutions where the
transition is required, the new contract RT50-2023 will be effective immediatety when the

transition process is completed for the relevant institutions in the above-mentioned provinces.

The new contract RT50-2023 is effective as from 1 July 2023 in areas where the hand-over
transition process is not applicable.

The adjusted pricing for RT50-2017 will be published through an addendum to be effective 1
October 2023.

' African Oxygen T/A Afrox have accepted to extend the RT50-2017 contract and as the outgoing

service provider will continue to supply the customer base in the respective province until such
time that Air Liquide Healthcare (PTY) Ltd who is awarded RT50-2023 for medical gas items
(Limpopo, Free State, North-West and Mpumalanga) contract has finalized the bulk tank

installation and replaced the cylinders in the relevant facilities and provinces awarded.

Yours Faithfully

MANTHEPENG TSHINAVHA

FOR CHIEF DIRECTOR: TRANSVERSAL CONTRACTING
DATE: 29 SEPTEMBER 2023

Miowarna wa Tiko » Gwarma la Muvhuso » Nasionale Tesourie - Lefasha la Bosetihaba la Matlotlo » uMnyango wezezimali - Litiko leTetimall taVelonkhe » Tirele ya Matlotlo 2 Bosatdhababa
Tshebeletse ya Matlotla a Naha « UMnyange weziMali » lsebe leNgxowa Mali yelizwe

¥1 wattonal Treasury | W @TreasuryRSA



